11/15/2019 505777035 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5823862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
FRANK PHILLIPS		10/21/2019
KRISTINA E. SCALA		11/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPEN ACADEMY
Street Address:	5859 S. UNIVERSITY BLVD.
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787489
Application Number:	29622673
Application Number:	29711750
PCT Number:	US1856594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032464767 Email: ben@taluslaw.com Correspondent Name: **BENJAMIN LIEB** Address Line 1: 2816 SOUTH ADAMS STREET DENVER, COLORADO 80210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1055-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN B. LIEB
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin B. Lieb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019
Total Attachments: 6	

llachments: o

source=Phillips Assignment 1119#page1.tif

source=Phillips Assignment 1119#page2.tif
source=Phillips Assignment 1119#page3.tif
source=Scala Assignment 1119#page1.tif
source=Scala Assignment 1119#page2.tif
source=Scala Assignment 1119#page3.tif

EXHIBIT B - INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frank Phillips, having an address of 2091 Interlocken Drive, Evergreen, Colorado 80439, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "MOVE AND DISCOVER CHAIR" for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States have been prepared for filing, said applications being identified as:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/787/489

U.S. Patent No. 10,390,629

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/622,673

PCT Application No. PCT/US18/56594

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Aspen Academy, a Colorado non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 5859 South University Boulevard. Greenwood Village, Colorado 80121, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid applications and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Aspen Academy, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and 1 further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Aspen Academy, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

1

PATENT REEL: 051024 FRAME: 0928

	nor: Frank Phillips
8у:	FRANK PHILLIP
Date:	10/21/19

STATE OF Colorado 1) SS. COUNTY OF 1

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Frank Phillips, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this ______ day of ______ 2019.

Notary Public 11/2/2020 My Commission Expires: ____

AMY IRENE STOTTS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164041930 My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2020

PATENT REEL: 051024 FRAME: 0929 Accepted by the Assignee, Aspen Academy

8y: Name: KAFGKAA SCALL er and President Title: form Date: 1114/19

STATE OF Colorado)) SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared:

 $\frac{\chi_{mShna}}{known} \frac{Scala}{known} = \frac{kmShna}{known} \frac{Scala}{known} + \frac{kmShna}{known} + \frac{$

Given under my hand and seal of this office this <u>1476</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2019.

river witche

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>い/ルら/えらえら</u>

NICOLE WITCHER Notsry Public State of Colorado Notsry ID # 20084036214 My Commission Expires 11-06-2020

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kristina Elizabeth Scala, having an address of 6290 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado 80123, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "MOVE AND DISCOVER CHAIR" for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States have been prepared for filing, said applications being identified as:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/787/489
- U.S. Patent No. 10,390,629
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/622,673
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/711,750
- PCT Application No. PCT/US18/56594

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Aspen Academy, a Colorado non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 5859 South University Boulevard, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80121, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid applications and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee. I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Aspen Academy, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Aspen Academy, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

.

PATENT REEL: 051024 FRAME: 0931 Assignor: Kristina Elizabeth Scala

By: E. Date: STATE OF Colarado

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kristina Elizabeth Scala, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this 144^{14} day of NoVember 2019.

) SS.

3 What has Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/05/2020

NICOLE WITCHER Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20084036214 My Commission Expires 11-06-2020 Accepted by the Assignee, Aspen Academy

By: Hender Sal
Name: Lynda Sailor
Title: <u>Co-Foundric</u>
Date: (1 (1 4 (2019

state OF <u>Colorado</u>))ss. county of <u>Arapahoe</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared:

Lynda Sailor

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he or she) executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this $\frac{150}{50}$ day of <u>November</u>2019.

vien winter

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>11/0ら/入り入り</u> NICOLE WITCHER Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20084036214 My Commission Expires 11-05-2020

3

RECORDED: 11/15/2019